
♦ * w

Page 8, Portland Observer, November 10, 1981

JOBS & CLASSIFIED  
ADVERTISING

■

MULTNOMAH COUNTY

CALL FOR BIDS
BRIDGE SHOP OFFICE

Bids Due: December 1,1988 at 2:00 P.M.
Bid No.: B61-100-3199
Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Section, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for: 
Interior remodeling and construction of office space.
Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and 
copies may be obtained from the above address for a $5.00 non- 
refundable fee. CHECKS AND MONEY ORDERS ONLY. Plans and 
Specificafions will not be mailed within the Tri-County area.
PREBID CONFERENCE: MANDATORY - November 18, 1988, 10:00 a.m., 
1403 S.W. Water, Portland, Oregon.
PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030). Pre
qualification shall be mandatory for this project for the following 
class(es) of work: Building Alteration and Repair.
Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during 
the period of one year prior to the bid date. Prequalification application 
or proof of prequalification by the Oregon Department of Transportation 
must be actually received or postmarked to Multnomah County by not 
later than 10 days prior to bid opening.
All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevailing wage 
law in ORS 279.350.
Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Section, Divi
sion of Administrative Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202, (503) 248-5111.
Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbestos abate
ment work if the project involves working with asbestos.
MINORITY AND WOMEN BUSINESS UTILIZATION: All bidders are hereby 
specifically advised that these conditions require a minimum of 10% of 
the total bid amount for Minority Business Enterprise participation in 
one or more of the following subcontract areas: bidders option, and 2% 
of the total bid amount for Women Business Enterprises participation in 
one or more of the following subcontract areas: bidders option.
NONDISCRIMINATION: Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The requirements 
for Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.
No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable 
to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, 
a surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full amount of the contract.
Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.
Lillie Walker, Director
Purchasing Section

•

INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISEMENT 

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

CALL FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received until 1:00 p.m. on the dates 
indicated in the Purchasing Department, Multnomah County 
School District #1 J, 501 N. Dixon, Portland, Oregon for the 
items listed herein:

BID FILING 
DATE DESCRIPTION

Nov. 29. 1988 Audiovisual Supplies and Equipment for 
Warehouse Stock, 1989-90.

Nov 29. 1988 Diploma Covers and Inserts for Various 
Schools, 1988-89.

Nov. 29. 1988 First Aid Supplies and Equipment for 
Warehouse Stock, 1989-90.

Nov. 29, 1988 Lamp Supplies and Equipment for 
Warehouse Stock, 1988-89

Nov. 29, 1988 Print Shop Paper for Warehouse Stock, 
1989-90

Formal announcement, detailed specifications and 
bidding document may be obtained at the above address. 
For a d d it io n a l in fo rm a tio n , p lease  c o n ta c t 
M ichael J. H utchens, D ire c to r of P urchasing , 
249-2000, Extension 581.

M M — ——— — — — —
DATA PROCESSING 

PROFESSIONALS
There’s a Million Reasons 

Why We Speak Your Language!
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Oregon, a major health insurance 
company, provides health insurance to over one million people. 
Your expertise in new development and large scale enhancements 
will help all of them. Several large projects and new business 
efforts will be requiring individuals with experience working in a 
large scale IBM mainframe environment.
All positions require strong communication, interpersonal and 
user skills. Candidates must also have experience in following:

• VSAM • COBOL
• TSO/ISPF • OS/JCL

SENIOR PROGRAMMER ANALYSTS
Requires extensive background in the development of CICS based 
systems and/or demonstrated success in a project management 
role.

PROGRAMMER ANALYSTS
Requires a minimum of 2 years experience in performing systems 
analysis and design, coding, testing and implementation 
assisgnments. CICS skills a definite plus.

PROGRAMMERS
Requires a degree in Computer Science or at least 1 year of 
experience performing program design, coding, testing and 
implementation assignments.
In addition to significant technical challenge and professional 
growth, we offer flex-time work hours, excellent benefits and a 
competitive salary. Send your resume or apply in person at:

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Oregon
Human Resources Department • 5th Floor 

100 Southwest Market Street 
Portland, Oregon 97201

Blue Cross 
Blue Shield
of Oregon

Equal Opportunity Employer

***< ♦ > *
. .

*  Eva Gabor
*  Bom Free
*  Rene o f Paris
*  Andre Douglas
*  Zurv and More
*  Carefree

Wigs, 
Hairpieces 

and 
Beauty 

Supplies

.ti

Wigland
SAL-le
W ''s , .

jQflS

Store Hours:
10:00 a.m. ’til 6:00 p.m. 
Monday Thru Saturday

Î105 N.E. Broadway
(across from Safeway Lloyd Center)

282-1664
“America’s Most Wanted” 

Comes To Portland To Assist 
Local Police In Locating 

Suspect Wanted For Murder
‘'America’s Most Wanted,” a 

Fox Broadcasting program seen 
on KPDX Sundays at 8:00 p.m., 
presents realistic re-enactments 
of crimes whose prime suspect(s) 
remain at-large. Law enforcement 
agencies across the country have 
applauded the efforts and assist
ance of the program. To date, 
“America’s Most Wanted” has ex
pedited the arrest of at least 42 in
dividuals wanted in connection 
with crimes.

A film crew will be in Portland, 
Nov. 9, to shoot a segment of 
“America's Most Wanted” and 
help Portland police discover the 
whereabouts of Hien Tat Chu, a 
38-year-old man, wanted in con
nection with the slaying of his 
girlfriend Bonnie Sue Rich.

On April 2, 1988 Rich died on 
the Life Flight enroute to a local 
hospital. Two eyewitnesses have 
told police that her boyfriena and 
father of her two young children 
was responsible for the death. Chu 
apparently shot the victim during 
an argument in the victims car, 
while holding their seven month 
old son in his arms and their two 
and a half year old daughter look
ed on from the backseat.

The episode will be taped in 
cooperation with the Portland 
Police Bureau and will air in 
December.

The Home Team
has great moves

Last year The Home Team helped 
792 Oregon and S.W. Washington 
families make great moves to HUD 
homes. This year we re out there to 
win one for you. .

When you want to buy a home that 
fits both your family and your budget, 
you should first look to The Home 
Team.

Because HUD and your local real 
estate agent will help you move into a 
home that offers the right location, 
the right amenities and a terrific price.

To get the action started, check 
Hl'D's listings ad in the real estate 
classified section of the Friday or 
Sunday Oregonian. Then, lor a 
personal tour, call any local real estate 
agent.

HUD and your real estate agent... 
We re The Home Team".

... HUD
DEPARTMENT OF MOUSING 
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

nr

„♦^A m erican  Heart 
A ssocia tion 
in Oregon
1-800-452-9445

This space provided as a public service

FIRST AMERICA FINANCIAL 
CORPORATION

EARN $ 2 3 0 ,0 0 0 +  PER YEAR  
individually or $807,500 with 10 
associates (est.) with America’s most 
exciting business opportunity.
We have attracted CPA’s, lawyers, MBA’s,, 
management executives, salespeople, and others 
who own franchises.
■ Brand new product
■ CLIENT benefits 

substantially at no 
extra cost

■ Product sells itself 
when shown

■ No competition

Unlimited market 
YOU allocate your 
own time 
Expert training 
No inventory 
Minimal overhead 
Not a franchise or 
MLM

Limited number of Marketing Rights 
TOTAL INVESTMENT $20,000

For an information package call
(4 1 6 )3 6 8 -0 4 6 4  or (4 1 6 )9 4 1 -9 9 2 2

Lonnie’s 
T IF F A N Y ’S I I

★ Ocean & Jajie Products ★
-  CALL FOR YOUR APPOINTM ENT —  

TU ESD AY-SA TU R D A Y •  287-6557
TIFFANY’S II

3133 N.E. Prescott •  Portland, OR 97211

PORTLAND OBSERVER
‘ ‘The Eyes and Ears of the Community”

288-0033

★ Best Cash Prices ★

Speedy

¡DAD’S OIL SERVICE
H eating Oils

50 Gals. 
$38°°

100 Gals.

Service J 104 N.E. Russell St. B *68°°
Portland, OR 97212 150 Gals.

I (503) 282-51111 $102°°

r

i
I
II
I¡I

I

TUNA FISH
STARKIST

CHUNK STYLE 
PACKED IN OIL 

or
SPRING WATER

6V2 oz.,______ _____
TIN EACH

FIRST SIX TINS; ADDITIONAL AT REGULAR PRICE

tfüCKOVßy
VrAKFD

BAKED BEANS

BRICK OVEN BAKED

28 oz. 
TIN98Ç

KIENOW'S
THE FRIENDLIEST STORES IN TOWN 

SINCE 1908WE RE5ERVE
THE RIGHT 
TO LIMIT 

QUANTITIES

HOURS 
WEEKDAYS 

8 am Io 9  pm 
SUNDAYS 

9 30 am Io 7 p.n

Specials Good November 9th Through 12th, 1988

; 'sT m.’. 4

1
i
f

Í
II

f
I
1

i

I

I
I
I
I
<
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

J


